Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



101955458

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harbers & Associates	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Detroit Steel Products Internal Address: Street Address: 500 North Rangeline Road City.Morristown State: IN Zip: 46161 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕍 Yes 🕌 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 755,369 ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas W. Ryan	
Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00
Wolfe	XX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807	8. Deposit account number: 18-2284
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60664	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thomas W. Ryan	December 13, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	A MARINE CONTRACTOR OF THE CON

01/23/2002 LMUELLER 00000172 755369

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 D

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Harbers & Associates, Inc. of 1707 Highland Drive, Anacortes, Washington 98221, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oregon (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business the trademark STABILAIRE;
- 2. **WHEREAS**, the Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 755,369 for STABILAIRE; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Detroit Steel Products, Inc., 500 North Rangeline Road, Morristown, Indiana 46161, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in said STABILAIRE trademark and associated registration, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.
- 4. **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said STABILAIRE trademark and said registration together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.
- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

STATE OF TO 2003 WASHINGTON

ASSIGNOR: HARBERS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name: PRIM C

Title: PORSIPIZAT

Dated 11-20-01 STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SKAGIT

Notary Laura L. Alas My commission expens 2-17-03

ASSIGNEE: DETROIT STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.

ENWIS MCK

Title: EXENERAL MANABER

Dated: November 9 2007

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0824